Date Offered osition Title f Organisation Making the Offer Description of GBH =Sl o{r$)Ac1uaI Vellie (S;‘I?‘ﬁ (e O el Ownership Decision Made

17/01/2023

03/02/2023

14/02/2023

15/02/2023

17/02/2023

20/02/2023

21/02/2023

21/02/2023

28/02/2023

07/03/2023

07/03/2023

08/03/2023

10/03/2023

23/03/2023

26/03/2023

26/03/2023

31/03/2023

04/04/2023

14/04/2023

19/04/2023

21/04/2023

24/04/2023

11/05/2023

18/05/2023

22/05/2023

25/05/2023

5/06/2023

07/06/2023

21/06/2023

21/06/2023

27/06/2023

28/06/2023

State Building Surveyor
Chief Executive Officer
Chief Executive Officer
Chief Commissioner
Information Security Manager
Chief Executive Officer
State Building Surveyor
Program Manager, Integrity
Chief Commissioner

Chief Executive Officer
Principal Decision Maker
Chief Commissioner
Deputy Registrar

Chief Executive Officer
Chief Executive Officer

Team Leader, Cladding Operations

Manager Plumbing Inspections & Audits
Chief Information Officer

Chief Executive Officer

Executive Director

CEO

Acting Chief Executive Officer

Chief Commissioner

Acting Chief Executive Officer

Chief Executive Officer

Chief Commissioner

Chief Executive Officer

AlChief Risk Officer
Portfolio Coordinator
Portfolio Scheduler & Resource Analyst
Portfolio Coordinator

Chief Executive Officer

Fire Protection Association Australia
Master Builders Association of Victoria
Fire Protection Association Australia
Cor Cordis

adapt.com.au

Master Plumbers

Master Plumbers Australia

Master Builders Association of Victoria
Gadens

Victorian Planning Authority

Legalwise Seminars

Master Builders Association of Victoria
Clayton Utz

AMCA Australia

Sustainable Built Environment National Research Centre

AMDA

TeamViewer

Victoria Public Sector Network
Caravan Industry Victoria

6 Degrees Media

Master Builders Association of Victoria
Master Builders Association of Victoria
Master Builders Association of Victoria
Master Builders Association of Victoria
Victorian Planning Authority

Master Builders Association of Victoria

Australian Institute of Building Surveyors

Property Council of Australia / Repurpose IT

FST Media / FST Government
FST Media / FST Government
FST Media / FST Government

Australian Institute of Building

Request to present/be panel member at Fire Protection Association Australia National
Conference May 4 2023

Invitation to attend International Women's Day breakfast event on 8 March 2023

Invitation to attend Fire Australia Conference and Tradeshow, 3-5 May, Sydney

Executive Conversations Luncheon

Government Executive Roundtable with lunch - sponsored by Telstra

Invitation to attend industry even Plumbing and Fire Industry Awars (VBA sponsored)
Master Plumbers Fire Industry Awards / dinner

Invitation to attend International Women's Day Breakfast on 8 March 2023, alongside other
VBA employees

End of year lunch (postponed from December 2022)

Invitation to attend Ministerial Reception hosted by the VPA 3 April 2023

Bottle of wine and branded umbrella

MBYV International Women’s Day Breakfast

Online access to their CPD portal

AMCA Construction Innovation Forum networking event

Invitation to attend Sustainable Built Environment National Research Centre's Sustainable

Board Dinner 7 June 2023

Team dinner for staff who worked at the Air Show 2023.

A presentation and hands on demonstration first-hand how remote access and support,
augmented reality and internet of things technologies accelerate digitalization along the
entire value chain of any organization. Guest speaker, networking, light breakfast, hands-on
tech demos and lunch.

Lunch

Invitation to attend launch of the 70th Anniversary of the Victorian Caravan, Camping and
Touring Supershow

Free seminar

Invitation to attend MBAV State Apprentice of the Year Awards 2023

Invitation to attend MBAV State Apprentice of the Year Awards 2023

MBYV State Apprentice of the Year Awards

Invitation to MBAYV industry breakfast

Invitation to present at VPA Thought Leadership Series 21 August 2023

MBV Industry Breakfast

Guest speaker at AIBS Professional Development Day 13 July

Lunch during a tour of a recycling facility (Repurpose IT) - the VBA has been invited on the

tour which is being organised by the Australian Council of Recycling/Property Council of
Australia and includes Building 4.0 CRC research partners.

8th Annual FSTGov Victoria Summit 2023 Ticket
Complimentary attendance to the FSTGov Victoria Summit 2023
FST Government Victoria Summit 2023 - Ticket

Invitation to attend Victorian Professional Excellence in Building Awareds 14 July 2023

1000

100

1000

150

50

200

200

50

50

80

60

120

100

100

100

100

100

25

26

50

200

200

200

50

50

120

150

20

250

250

250

250

Accept

Accept

Accept

Accept

Accept

Accept

Accept

Accept

Accept

Decline

Accept

Accept

Accept

Accept

Accept

Accept

Accept

Accept

Accept

Accept

Decline

Accept

Accept

Accept

Accept

Accept

Accept

Accept

Accept

Accept

Accept

Decline

Attended

Accepted

Attended

Attended

Attended

Attended

Attended

Attended

Attended

Declined

Retained the gift

Attended

Accepted

Attended

Attended

Attended

Attended

Attended

Attended

Attended

Declined

Attended

Unable to attend

Attended

Attended

Unable to attend

Attended

Attended

Attended

Attended

Attended

Declined



