Date Offered	Position Title	Name of Organisation Making the Offer	Description of GBH	Estimated or Actual Value (\$)	Staff Accepted Or Declined	Ownership Decision Made
17/01/2023	State Building Surveyor	Fire Protection Association Australia	Request to present/be panel member at Fire Protection Association Australia National Conference May 4 2023	1000	Accept	Attended
03/02/2023	Chief Executive Officer	Master Builders Association of Victoria	Invitation to attend International Women's Day breakfast event on 8 March 2023	100	Accept	Accepted
14/02/2023	Chief Executive Officer	Fire Protection Association Australia	Invitation to attend Fire Australia Conference and Tradeshow, 3-5 May, Sydney	1000	Accept	Attended
15/02/2023	Chief Commissioner	Cor Cordis	Executive Conversations Luncheon	150	Accept	Attended
17/02/2023	Information Security Manager	adapt.com.au	Government Executive Roundtable with lunch - sponsored by Telstra	50	Accept	Attended
20/02/2023	Chief Executive Officer	Master Plumbers	Invitation to attend industry even Plumbing and Fire Industry Awars (VBA sponsored)	200	Accept	Attended
21/02/2023	State Building Surveyor	Master Plumbers Australia	Master Plumbers Fire Industry Awards / dinner	200	Accept	Attended
21/02/2023	Program Manager, Integrity	Master Builders Association of Victoria	Invitation to attend International Women's Day Breakfast on 8 March 2023, alongside other VBA employees	50	Accept	Attended
28/02/2023	Chief Commissioner	Gadens	End of year lunch (postponed from December 2022)	50	Accept	Attended
07/03/2023	Chief Executive Officer	Victorian Planning Authority	Invitation to attend Ministerial Reception hosted by the VPA 3 April 2023	80	Decline	Declined
			Bottle of wine and branded umbrella	60		
07/03/2023	Principal Decision Maker	Legalwise Seminars			Accept	Retained the gift
08/03/2023	Chief Commissioner	Master Builders Association of Victoria	MBV International Women's Day Breakfast	120	Accept	Attended
10/03/2023	Deputy Registrar	Clayton Utz	Online access to their CPD portal	100	Accept	Accepted
23/03/2023	Chief Executive Officer	AMCA Australia	AMCA Construction Innovation Forum networking event Invitation to attend Sustainable Built Environment National Research Centre's Sustainable	100	Accept	Attended
26/03/2023	Chief Executive Officer	Sustainable Built Environment National Research Centre	Board Dinner 7 June 2023	100	Accept	Attended
26/03/2023	Team Leader, Cladding Operations	AMDA	Team dinner for staff who worked at the Air Show 2023.	100	Accept	Attended
31/03/2023	Manager Plumbing Inspections & Audits	TeamViewer	A presentation and hands on demonstration first-hand how remote access and support, augmented reality and internet of things technologies accelerate digitalization along the entire value chain of any organization. Guest speaker, networking, light breakfast, hands-on tech demos and lunch.	100	Accept	Attended
					<u> </u>	
04/04/2023	Chief Information Officer	Victoria Public Sector Network	Lunch Invitation to attend launch of the 70th Anniversary of the Victorian Caravan, Camping and	25	Accept	Attended
14/04/2023	Chief Executive Officer	Caravan Industry Victoria	Touring Supershow	26	Accept	Attended
19/04/2023	Executive Director	6 Degrees Media	Free seminar	50	Accept	Attended
21/04/2023	CEO	Master Builders Association of Victoria	Invitation to attend MBAV State Apprentice of the Year Awards 2023	200	Decline	Declined
24/04/2023	Acting Chief Executive Officer	Master Builders Association of Victoria	Invitation to attend MBAV State Apprentice of the Year Awards 2023	200	Accept	Attended
11/05/2023	Chief Commissioner	Master Builders Association of Victoria	MBV State Apprentice of the Year Awards	200	Accept	Unable to attend
18/05/2023	Acting Chief Executive Officer	Master Builders Association of Victoria	Invitation to MBAV industry breakfast	50	Accept	Attended
22/05/2023	Chief Executive Officer	Victorian Planning Authority	Invitation to present at VPA Thought Leadership Series 21 August 2023	50	Accept	Attended
25/05/2023	Chief Commissioner	Master Builders Association of Victoria	MBV Industry Breakfast	120	Accept	Unable to attend
5/06/2023	Chief Executive Officer	Australian Institute of Building Surveyors	Guest speaker at AIBS Professional Development Day 13 July	150	Accept	Attended
07/06/2023	A/Chief Risk Officer	Property Council of Australia / Repurpose IT	Lunch during a tour of a recycling facility (Repurpose IT) - the VBA has been invited on the tour which is being organised by the Australian Council of Recycling/Property Council of Australia and includes Building 4.0 CRC research partners.	20	Accept	Attended
21/06/2023	Portfolio Coordinator	FST Media / FST Government	8th Annual FSTGov Victoria Summit 2023 Ticket	250	Accept	Attended
21/06/2023	Portfolio Scheduler & Resource Analyst	FST Media / FST Government	Complimentary attendance to the FSTGov Victoria Summit 2023	250	Accept	Attended
27/06/2023	Portfolio Coordinator	FST Media / FST Government	FST Government Victoria Summit 2023 - Ticket	250	Accept	Attended
28/06/2023	Chief Executive Officer	Australian Institute of Building	Invitation to attend Victorian Professional Excellence in Building Awareds 14 July 2023	250	Decline	Declined